

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 361/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SETH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Gp.Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 21.1.2008.

Contempt proceedings shall stand stayed till then.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER