

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3145/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SETH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Shishir Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate-on-record accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent and seeks time to file fresh vakalatnama and affidavit.

Petitioner has to provide additional copies of paper books against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Respondent may file vakalatnama and affidavit before

22.11.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hj