

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3145/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in FAFO No.
711/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT
LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SETH
(For modification and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this application, modification is sought in
our order dated 21st January, 2008. Mr. Chahar, the
learned Senior counsel for the Union of India points
out that the High Court had, by the impugned order,
granted interest at the uniform rate of 8 per cent
per annum for the period before the award as well as
for the period after the award and our order needed
to be modified to the said extent.

SLP(C) 3145 of 2008

We, accordingly, direct that para 5 of the
order dated 21st January, 2008 will read as under:

"Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the Union of India submits
that the amount awarded by the Arbitrator along
with interest as modified by the High Court shall
be paid to the respondent with six months from

today."

The present application is allowed in the above terms.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER